800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
M
-S
e
ri
e
s
L

 Full size positioning template included
 Less than 10 minutes to install
 Tilt-out (04-LHF)
 Tailored for slab or shaker style doors with a nominal size of 18”
 Minimum depth system for closet application
 Full size positioning template included
 Less than 10 minutes to install
Product Features:
SERIES
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Laundry Hamper
Cabinet Width Capacity
Dimensions
W x H x D mm
Part#
400mm (15 ³⁄4”) 35L 362 - 368 x 570 x 506 04-LHB400-35X-W
450mm (17 ³⁄4”) 48L 412 - 418 x 545 x 506 04-LHB450-48X-W
600mm (23 ⁵⁄8”) 35L 562 - 568 x 570 x 506 04-LHB600-35X-WB
Cabinet Width Capacity
Dimensions
W x H x D mm
Part#
300mm (12”)* 35L 248 x 570 x 477 04-LHW300-35S-W
400mm (15”)* 48L 340 x 545 x 477 04-LHW400-48S-W
450mm (18”)* 35L 392 x 570 x 497 04-LHW450-35S-WB
Cabinet Width Capacity
Dimensions
W x H x D mm
Part#
450mm (18”)* 35L 400 x 552 x 261 04-LHF450-35-W
450mm (18”)* 48L 400 x 530 x 346 04-LHF450-48-W
M-Series Laundry Hamper for DTC Infi nity Doublewall
M-Series Bottom-Mount Laundry Hamper
M-Series Flip Down Laundry Hamper
For more information on M-Series Laundry Hampers,